502538601 10/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584000

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHAN	CHANGE OF NAME						
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA								
		N	Name				Execution	Date	
SUPERBULBS, INC.							09/13/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA								
Name:	TEOS, INC.								
Street Address:	225 CHARCC	T AVEN	NUE						
City:	SAN JOSE								
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA								
Postal Code:	95131								
Propert					Number				
Propert	у Туре				Number				
Propert Application Numbe		140116	636		Number				
	г	140116	636		Number				
Application Numbe	r. DE DATA	I			Number				
Application Numbe	CE DATA (415	5)268-75 5) 268-70	522 7000		Number				
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (415 (415	5)268-75 5) 268-7(5) wn@mc	522 7000 nofo.com						
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win	CE DATA (415) (416) (416) (418) (418) (418) (418) (418) (418)	5)268-75 5) 268-70 own@mo	522 7000 nofo.com	il attempt is unsucc					
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	CE DATA (415 (415 cbro	5)268-75 5) 268-70 pwn@mo ail when ER J. Y	522 7000 nofo.com						
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Name	CE DATA (415 (415) cbro If be sent via US Ma ne: PET 425	5)268-75 5) 268-70 bwn@mo ail when ER J. Y MARKE	522 7000 nofo.com n <i>the ema</i> YIM ET STRE						
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (415 (415) cbro If be sent via US Ma 1425 MOI	5)268-75 5) 268-76 own@mo ail when ER J. Y MARKE RRISON	522 7000 nofo.com n the ema YIM ET STRE N & FOER	ET	eessful.				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (415 (415 cbro li be sent via US Ma le: PET 425 MOI	5)268-75 5) 268-76 own@mo ail when ER J. Y MARKE RRISON	522 7000 nofo.com n the ema YIM ET STRE N & FOEI	ET RSTER LLP	eessful.				
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (415 (415 cbro li be sent via US Ma e: PET 425 MOI SAN	5)268-75 5) 268-76 own@mo ail when ER J. Y MARKE RRISON	522 7000 nofo.com of the ema YIM ET STRE N & FOER ICISCO, (ET RSTER LLP CALIFORNIA 94108	eessful.				
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (415 (415 cbro li be sent via US Ma e: PET 425 MOI SAN	5)268-75 5) 268-76 own@mo ail when ER J. Y MARKE RRISON	522 7000 nofo.com n the ema YIM ET STRE N & FOEI CISCO, (ET RSTER LLP CALIFORNIA 94108 2000301	eessful.				
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wind Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	CE DATA (415 (415 cbro li be sent via US Ma e: PET 425 MOI SAN	5)268-75 5) 268-76 own@mo ail when ER J. Y MARKE RRISON	522 7000 nofo.com n the ema YIM ET STRE N & FOEI CISCO, (ET RSTER LLP CALIFORNIA 94108 2000301 R J. YIM J. Yim/	eessful.				

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0280

502538601

source=631192000301_SuperBulbs_Inc_to_Teos Inc#page1.tif source=631192000301_SuperBulbs_Inc_to_Teos Inc#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUPERBULBS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUPERBULBS, INC." TO "TEOS, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT

2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4325565 8100

100906713

You may varify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 8227258

DATE: 09-15-10

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0281

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:48 PM 09/14/2010 FILED 02:42 PM 09/14/2010 SRV 100906713 - 4325565 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SUPERBULBS, INC.

The undersigned, Boris Lipkin, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the President of Superbulbs, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 29, 2007, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 9, 2008, the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 14, 2008, the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 21, 2009, and the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 17, 2009.
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is TEOS, INC. (the "Corporation").

This Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of incorporation has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of this Corporation in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation on this 13th day of September, 2010.

/s/ Bo	ris Lipk	in	
Boris	Lipkin,	President	

sf-2887962

PATENT REEL: 031447 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 10/18/2013